Ferrous Wear Meter
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics

	 230 mm Deep
	 75 mm High
Ordering information
FG-K30258-KW	 Ferrous Wear Meter (complete)
FG-K30362-KW	 FWM Consumables Pack
	 (500-off FWM Test Tubes & 500-off Sampling Pipettes)
FG-K30366-KW	 FWM PSU Pack
	 (Power Supply with UK, US & EU Adaptors)
FG-K30368-KW	 FWM Recalibration
Part Number	 Description
Used scrapedown oil analysis
Given the ever increasing financial pressures on the shipping
industry, the drive to save money applies to not only fuel
savings, but also to cylinder lubrication oil. Even small savings
of 10% or less, can result in tens of thousands of dollars
savings in lube oil costs.
The FWM can be used for feed rate optimisation of cylinder
scrapedown feed rates on-board vessels, allowing savings to
be made in oil use, with confidence that catastrophic cylinder
damage is not being caused to the liner and/or ring packs due
to under lubrication of the cylinder bore.
This drive to save on operating costs has lead vessels to
operate under slow steaming conditions, running the vessel at
much lower speeds and hence, engine powers. This in turn,
has led to issues within the cylinders, where water vapour
combines with the sulphur by products of the combustion
process and condenses on the inside of the cylinder liner
walls, causing corrosive wear products, known in the industry
as cold corrosion.
Parker Kittiwake offers unique test kits to measure this
corroded iron content of the used scrape down oil and
the FWM, used in conjunction with Parker Kittiwakes Cold
Corrosion Test Kit (CCTK), allows the full picture of cylinder
operating conditions to be obtained.
Cold Corrosion Test Kit (CCTK)
The CCTK provides a quick and simple on-board test to
determine only the non-metallic iron concentration in used
scrapedown oil. In under 5 minutes, a figure (in ppm) for the
combined value of Fe2+ and Fe3+ concentrations is directly
read out from the comparator unit. This figure can simply be
added to the figure obtained from the FWM to give a figure for
total iron (Fe, Fe2+ and Fe3+) within the scrapedown oil sample.
This has the distinct advantage over a single total iron
measurements obtained by other test methods in that
the portion of wear attributable to cold corrosion and that
attributable to metal on metal contact (scuffing, under
lubrication, ring pack cracks or damage) can be instantly seen
and the right corrective action immediately taken. Without
knowing the relevant contributions to the total iron number,
this informed decision making process is hindered.
Base Number (BN) Testing
Coupled with on-board testing of the residual base number
of the scrapedown oil, using a Parker Kittiwake Digi Kit,
operators can fine tune their operating regimes to ensure
that the engine is run at the optimum conditions to ensure
minimum wear, minimum scrapedown lubrication oil feed
rates and overall, minimum cost.
FG-K19763-KW	 Cold Corrosion Test Kit (CCTK)
	 including Reagent Pack (100 tests)
FG-K19875-KW	 Reagent Pack (100 tests)
FG-K1-004-KW	 DIGI TBN Test Kit
Product Code	 Description